Operation Manual
操作手冊:頁
WARNING: To reduce the risk of injury, user must read and understand operator’s manual.
2 Intex ASG18V  intex.com.au | intex.co.nz
Thank You for purchasing the Intex Auto Feed Screw Gun.
Manufactured to high standard for dependability, properly
cared for, it will give you years of trouble free performance.
Important:

FIG.4
FIG.7
FIG.8
FIG.9
FIG.10
FIG.11
FIG.12
FIG.13
FIG.5
FIG.6
8 Intex ASG18V  intex.com.au | intex.co.nz
EXPLODED VIEW
9WARNING: To reduce the risk of injury, user must read and understand operator’s manual.
PARTS LIST
CODE Item No. Description
ASG101 101 Anchor Block
ASG102 102 Adjust Axle
ASG103 103 Steel Ball
ASG104 104 Positioning Spring
ASG105 105 Special Screw
ASG106 106 Spring
ASG107 107 Gasket
ASG108 108 Magazine Assembly Casing
ASG109 109 Magazine Casing C’sunk Screw
ASG110 110 Magazine Slide Guider
ASG111 111 Magazine Ass’y Main Spring
ASG112 112 Location Block
ASG113 113 Nose Piece Case - Left
ASG114 114 Nose Piece Gasket - Small
ASG115 115 Nose Piece Guide Bushing Unit
ASG116 116 Nose Piece Spring
ASG117 117 Nose Piece Gear - Small
ASG118 118 Nose Piece Screw
ASG119 119 Nose Piece Gear A
ASG120 120 Nose Piece Locating Wheel
ASG121 121 Nose Piece Gear B
ASG122 122 Nose Piece Collar
ASG123 123 Nose Piece Gasket - Large
ASG124 124 Nose Piece Pin - Small
ASG125 125 Nose Piece Flat Washer
ASG126 126 Nose Piece Positioning Sheet
ASG127 127 Nose Piece 2 Prong Spring
ASG128 128 Nose Piece Pin - Large
ASG129 129 Nose Piece Latch Spring Bushing
ASG130 130 Nose Piece Stopper
ASG131 131 Nose Piece Case - Right
ASG132 132 Nose Piece Socket Head Bolt
ASG133 133 Magazine Assembly Arm
ASG134 134 Magazine Assembly Arm Spring
ASG135 135 Slide Guide Roller
CODE Item No. Description
ASG136 136 Slide Guide Roller Screw
ASG137 137 Belt Guide Tap Bolt
ASG138 138 Belt Guide Socket Head Bolt
ASG139 139 Belt Guide Cover - Left
ASG140 140 Strip Guide Cover - Right
ASG141 141 Mag Assy Half Round Hex Bolt
ASG142 142 Mag Assembly Positioning Clip
ASG143 143 Rubber Nose Protector
ASG144 144 Magazine Assembly Stopper
ASG145 145 Magazine Stopper C’sunk Screw
ASG201 201 Driver Bit
ASG301 301 Casing Screw
ASG302 302 Gun Body - Right
ASG303 303 Forward Reverse Lever
ASG304 304 Latch Spring Bushing
ASG305 305 Clutch Unit
ASG306 306 Motor Spring
ASG307 307 Planetary Gear Unit
ASG308 308 Gear Box
ASG309 309 Motor
ASG310 310 Safety Unit
ASG311 311 Safety Unit Collar
ASG312 312 Trigger Switch Unit
ASG313 313 Connector Unit
ASG314 314 Gun Body - Left
ASG315 315 Holder Lock Nut
ASG316 316 Holder Clip
ASG317 317 Holder Retaining Screw
ASG318 318 Battery Unit
ASG401 401 Charger Unit
intexinternational.com
Giraffe® , starmix®, Useit ® & Jost® are registered Trademarks of Intex International.
The information contained in this brochure was correct at the time of printing. E&OE
MANAG700-12/17